APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION
1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)
4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DETAILS

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL

2130430

60191

AGRA ROAD, ALIGARH UTTAR PRADESH - 202001
ARTI JHA

M.A., B.ED.

principal@dpsaligarh.org

8006409307

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

https://www.dpsaligarh.org/pdf/mandatorypublicdisclosure/Copies-of-
AffiliationUpgradation-Letter-and-Recent-Extension-of-Affiliation.pdf

https://www.dpsaligarh.org/pdf/mandatorypublicdisclosure/Societies TrustCompany-
RegistrationRenewal-Certificate.pdf

https://www.dpsaligarh.org/pdf/mandatorypublicdisclosure/No-Objection-
Certificate-NOC-Issued-if-Applicable-by-the-State-Govt-UT.pdf

https://www.dpsaligarh.org/pdf/mandatorypublicdisclosure/Recognition-Certificate-
under-RTE-Act-2009-and-its-Renewal-if-Applicable.pdf

https://www.dpsaligarh.org/pdf/mandatorypublicdisclosure/Valid-Building-Safety-
Certificate-as-per-the-National-Building-Code.pdf

https://www.dpsaligarh.org/pdf/mandatorypublicdisclosure/Valid-Fire-Safety-
Certificate-Issued-by-the-Competent-Authority.pdf

https://www.dpsaligarh.org/pdf/mandatorypublicdisclosure/Self-Certification-
Submitted-by-the-School-for-Extension-of-Affiliation.pdf




8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.dpsaligarh.org/pdf/mandatorypublicdisclosure/Copies-of-Valid-Water-
Health-and-Sanitation-Certificates.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS
ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S
WEBSITE
1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.dpsaligarh.org/pdf/mandatorypublicdisclosure/Fee-
Structure-of-the-School.pdf
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.dpsaligarh.org/pdf/mandatorypublicdisclosure/Annual-
Academic-Calendar-2025-26.pdf
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://www.dpsaligarh.org/pdf/mandatorypublicdisclosure/List-of-
School-Management-Committee-SMC.pdf
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://www.dpsaligarh.org/pdf/mandatorypublicdisclosure/List-of-
MEMBERS Parents-Teachers-Association-PTA-Members.pdf
S LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://www.dpsaligarh.org/pdf/mandatorypublicdisclosure/3-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY Years-Result-Class-X-&XIl.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL ARTI JHA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 54
PGT 17
TGT 15
PRT 22
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR AMWAR, B.ED., PGDGC, POSCO ACT 2012 FOR SCHOOL

COUNSELLORS AND SCHOOL SOCIAL WORKERS

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER AMWAR, MINI

RESULT CLASS: X




NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED

1 2024 81 81 100 GOOD

RESULT CLASS: XII

YEAR NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED

1 2024 77 77 100 GOOD

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION DETAILS
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 14170
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 35 & 500
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER 8 & 600

LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 35

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 85

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=5iPS_z2CGgR
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

SEEMA MAHESHWARI M.A., M.SC.
2 DEEPA KHARE TGT M.A. KATHAK
3 NAVIN CHANDRA JHA PGT M.A.
4 NIBHA VASHISHTHA PGT M.A.
5 BINOD KUMAR SHARMA PGT M.SC.
6 MEHA MISHRA PGT M.SC.
7 SAMVEDNA PGT M.PED.
8 SYED MUBASHIR ALI PGT M.COM.
© INTISAR AHMAD PGT MA
10 HARSHVARDHAN THAKUR PGT M.SC.
11 ARINDAM KUMAR CHAKRABORTY PGT M.PED.

12 SATEESH KUMAR JAIN TGT M.A.



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Sil

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

89

40

41

42

43

44

45

PRATAP KUMAR BISWAL

PRAGYA SINGH SHIKARWAR

BRAJESH KUMAR

RAJEEV KUMAR KUSHWAHA

RAJESH

DURDANA KHANAM

NEEMA SARASWAT

SHALINI JAIN

AMIT UPADHYAY

NEERU GUPTA

SHALINI SINGH

SNEHLATA

SARVJEET SINGH

PRITI SHAH

JYOTI SHARMA

ALOK CHATURVEDI

KRITI DWIVEDI

SUMAN SINGH

MOHD PERWEZ ALAM

NIRBHAY JHA

BHANU PRATAP SINGH

AKANKSHA JAIN

MOHD. UZAIR

ARTI JHA

HIMANSHI SHARMA

NABILA KHAN

SUKANTH KUMAR

TANVI JOSHI

SAVITRI SINGH

SMITA RAY

SACHIN GUPTA

JYOTI SAXENA

KUMAR GAURAV

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

BA

M.A.

M.A.

MCA

M.COM.

M.A.

M.SC.

M.A.

B.A.

M.SC.

M.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.SC.

M.A.

M.SC.

M.SC.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Com., M.A.-Economics, M.A.-
Political Sc.

M.SC.

M.COM

M.A.

M.A.

M.SC.

M.COM.

MFA

M.SC.

M.COM.

M.A.

M.COM.

M.A.

B.A.



46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

KSHITIJ KUMAR

ABHISHEK SHARMA

VINITA SAXENA

MAHESH KUMAR BAGHEL

MINI

ARVIND MAKHIJA

ANANT VEER JAIN

GEETANJALI SHARMA

MOHINI MADAN

ARUSHI JAIN

MOHD. FAIZAN

ANUJ VASHISTHA

KIRTI VERMA

MOHD ZAKEE KHAN

SAKSHI UPADHYAY

NAVLEEN KAUR MALHOTRA

PRIYANSHI MAHAWAR

VIPUL JOSHI

ISRA TARIQ

RANVEER SINGH

OM PRAKASH SINGH

YOGESH

IRSHAD ALI

SHYAM SUNDAR

SUMAN DEVI

TANUSHREE GHOSH

RENU SINGH

NISHA SHARMA

AMWAR

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PET

PGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

B.SC.

BCA

B.A.

M.SC.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

Ph.D

M.A

M.A

B.A

M.SC.

M.COM

M.A.

MA, BED

B.COM

M.COM

M.A.

M.A.

INTER

INTER

INTER

INTER

INTER

INTER

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.



