## **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

# A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2130430
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	60191
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	AGRA ROAD, ALIGARH UTTAR PRADESH - 202001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	ARTI JHA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.ED.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal@dpsaligarh.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8006409307

## B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.dpsaligarh.org/pdf/mandatorypublicdisclosure/Copies-of-AffiliationUpgradation-Letter-and-Recent-Extension-of-Affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.dpsaligarh.org/pdf/mandatorypublicdisclosure/SocietiesTrustCompany-RegistrationRenewal-Certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.dpsaligarh.org/pdf/mandatorypublicdisclosure/No-Objection-Certificate-NOC-Issued-if-Applicable-by-the-State-Govt-UT.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.dpsaligarh.org/pdf/mandatorypublicdisclosure/Recognition-Certificate-under-RTE-Act-2009-and-its-Renewal-if-Applicable.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.dpsaligarh.org/pdf/mandatorypublicdisclosure/Valid-Building-Safety-Certificate-as-per-the-National-Building-Code.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.dpsaligarh.org/pdf/mandatorypublicdisclosure/Valid-Fire-Safety-Certificate-Issued-by-the-Competent-Authority.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.dpsaligarh.org/pdf/mandatorypublicdisclosure/Self-Certification-Submitted-by-the-School-for-Extension-of-Affiliation.pdf

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.dpsaligarh.org/pdf/mandatorypublicdisclosure/Copies-of-Valid-Water-Health-and-Sanitation-Certificates.pdf

### NOTE:

8

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.dpsaligarh.org/pdf/mandatorypublicdisclosure/Fee- Structure-of-the-School.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.dpsaligarh.org/pdf/mandatorypublicdisclosure/Annual-Academic-Calendar-2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.dpsaligarh.org/pdf/mandatorypublicdisclosure/List-of-School-Management-Committee-SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.dpsaligarh.org/pdf/mandatorypublicdisclosure/List-of- Parents-Teachers-Association-PTA-Members.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.dpsaligarh.org/pdf/mandatorypublicdisclosure/3- Years-Result-Class-X-&-XII.pdf

### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	ARTI JHA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	54
	PGT	17
	TGT	15
	PRT	22
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	AMWAR, B.ED., PGDGC, POSCO ACT 2012 FOR SCHOOL COUNSELLORS AND SCHOOL SOCIAL WORKERS
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	AMWAR, MINI
RESULT	CLASS: X	

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	81	81	100	GOOD

## RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	77	77	100	GOOD

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	14170
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	35 & 500
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	8 & 600
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	35
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	35
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=5iPS_z2CGgR

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SEEMA MAHESHWARI	TGT	M.A., M.SC.
2	DEEPA KHARE	TGT	M.A. KATHAK
3	NAVIN CHANDRA JHA	PGT	M.A.
4	NIBHA VASHISHTHA	PGT	M.A.
5	BINOD KUMAR SHARMA	PGT	M.SC.
6	MEHA MISHRA	PGT	M.SC.
7	SAMVEDNA	PGT	M.PED.
8	SYED MUBASHIR ALI	PGT	M.COM.
9	INTISAR AHMAD	PGT	MA
10	HARSHVARDHAN THAKUR	PGT	M.SC.
11	ARINDAM KUMAR CHAKRABORTY	PGT	M.PED.
12	SATEESH KUMAR JAIN	TGT	M.A.

13	PRATAP KUMAR BISWAL	PGT	BA
14	PRAGYA SINGH SHIKARWAR	TGT	M.A.
15	BRAJESH KUMAR	TGT	M.A.
16	RAJEEV KUMAR KUSHWAHA	TGT	MCA
17	RAJESH	PGT	M.COM.
18	DURDANA KHANAM	TGT	M.A.
19	NEEMA SARASWAT	TGT	M.SC.
20	SHALINI JAIN	PRT	M.A.
21	AMIT UPADHYAY	TGT	B.A.
22	NEERU GUPTA	PRT	M.SC.
23	SHALINI SINGH	PRT	M.A.
24	SNEHLATA	TGT	B.A.
25	SARVJEET SINGH	PRT	B.A.
26	PRITI SHAH	PRT	B.SC.
27	JYOTI SHARMA	TGT	M.A.
28	ALOK CHATURVEDI	PGT	M.SC.
29	KRITI DWIVEDI	PRT	M.SC.
30	SUMAN SINGH	TGT	M.A.
31	MOHD PERWEZ ALAM	TGT	M.A.
32	NIRBHAY JHA	PGT	M.Com., M.AEconomics, M.APolitical Sc.
33	BHANU PRATAP SINGH	PGT	M.SC.
34	AKANKSHA JAIN	PRT	M.COM
35	MOHD. UZAIR	PRT	M.A.
36	ARTI JHA	PRINCIPAL	M.A.
37	HIMANSHI SHARMA	PRT	M.SC.
38	NABILA KHAN	PRT	M.COM.
39	SUKANTH KUMAR	PGT	MFA
40	TANVI JOSHI	TGT	M.SC.
41	SAVITRI SINGH	PRT	M.COM.
42	SMITA RAY	PGT	M.A.
43	SACHIN GUPTA	OTHER	M.COM.
44	JYOTI SAXENA	OTHER	M.A.
45	KUMAR GAURAV	OTHER	B.A.

48 VIII 49 MA 50 MI 51 AF 52 AN	INITA SAXENA  AHESH KUMAR BAGHEL  INI  RVIND MAKHIJA	OTHER OTHER OTHER WELLNEES TEACHER OTHER	BCA B.A. M.SC. M.A.
<ul> <li>49</li> <li>50</li> <li>MI</li> <li>51</li> <li>AF</li> <li>52</li> <li>AN</li> </ul>	AHESH KUMAR BAGHEL IINI RVIND MAKHIJA	OTHER WELLNEES TEACHER	M.SC.
<ul><li>50 MI</li><li>51 AF</li><li>52 AN</li></ul>	INI RVIND MAKHIJA	WELLNEES TEACHER	
51 AF	RVIND MAKHIJA		M.A.
52 AN		OTHER	
	NANT VEER JAIN		M.A.
53 GE		OTHER	M.A.
	EETANJALI SHARMA	PRT	Ph.D
54 MC	OHINI MADAN	PET	M.A
55 AF	RUSHI JAIN	PGT	M.A
56 MG	OHD. FAIZAN	PRT	B.A
57 AN	NUJ VASHISTHA	PRT	M.SC.
58 KII	IRTI VERMA	OTHER	M.COM
59 MG	OHD ZAKEE KHAN	PGT	M.A.
60 SA	AKSHI UPADHYAY	PRT	MA, BED
61 NA	AVLEEN KAUR MALHOTRA	PRT	B.COM
62 PF	RIYANSHI MAHAWAR	PRT	M.COM
63 VII	IPUL JOSHI	PRT	M.A.
64 ISI	SRA TARIQ	PRT	M.A.
65 RA	ANVEER SINGH	OTHER	INTER
66 ON	M PRAKASH SINGH	OTHER	INTER
67 YC	OGESH	OTHER	INTER
68 IR:	RSHAD ALI	OTHER	INTER
69 SF	HYAM SUNDAR	OTHER	INTER
70 SL	UMAN DEVI	OTHER	INTER
71 TA	ANUSHREE GHOSH	PRT	M.Sc.
72 RE	ENU SINGH	PRT	M.A.
73 NI	ISHA SHARMA	PRT	M.A.
74 AN	MWAR	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.A.